
Colorado Mesa (3-8, 2-2 RMAC) -vs- Fort Lewis (0-7, 0-5 RMAC)
3/29/2026 at Durango, Colo. (Ray Dennison)

 
 

 
 
Colorado Mesa Goals: Devon Morris (4); Ella Freemon (2); Zia Smith (2); Avery Irlbeck (2); Cassidy Keykal (1); Kaylee Kittle (1); Tessa
Pearson (1); Maeve Miller (1); Cameron Flynn (1) 
Assists: Zia Smith (1); Cassidy Keykal (1); Tessa Pearson (1) 
 
Fort Lewis Goals: Marissa LaCivita (1); Diamond Velasco (1) 
Assists: Piper Price (2)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Ray Dennison
Penalties: Carson Dickey 1st/10:17; Kenzie Streby 1st/06:07; Brooke De Haan 1st/03:04; Sophie Astone 1st/01:08; Kelcie Bolling
2nd/14:03; Piper Price 2nd/12:33; Marla Warrior 2nd/12:11; Grace Butler 2nd/11:22; Diamond Velasco 2nd/08:09; Samantha Rodgers
2nd/06:10; Victoria Barletta 2nd/01:39; Devon Morris 3rd/14:45; Monroe McClimans 3rd/07:54; Zia Smith 3rd/07:21; Avery Irlbeck
3rd/05:47; Piper Price 3rd/05:12; Marla Warrior 3rd/00:54; Samantha Rodgers 4th/08:12; Ellie Clough 4th/07:16; Marla Warrior 4th/07:16;
Sydney Tannaci 4th/03:53

Date: 3/29/2026
Attendance: 188

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Colorado Mesa 3 4 3 5 15
Fort Lewis 0 0 2 0 2

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Colorado Mesa 10 12 12 10 44
Fort Lewis 2 3 5 3 13

Shots On Goal
Colorado Mesa 8 7 7 8 30
Fort Lewis 2 1 4 2 9

Saves
Colorado Mesa 2 1 2 2 7
Fort Lewis 5 3 4 3 15

Turnovers
Colorado Mesa 5 5 3 2 15
Fort Lewis 8 9 7 4 28

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total

Colorado Mesa
9-
10 6-9 6-8 5-5 26-32

Fort Lewis 8-8 6-8 5-5 3-3 22-24

Ground Balls
Colorado Mesa 7 9 9 5 30
Fort Lewis 3 6 4 4 17

Draw Controls
Colorado Mesa 3 3 3 2 11
Fort Lewis 1 1 3 3 8

Free-Position Shots
Colorado Mesa 4 6 4 2 16
Fort Lewis 0 1 1 0 2

Fouls
Colorado Mesa 1 1 1 1 4
Fort Lewis 4 5 4 0 13



Colorado Mesa 15

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
D 0 Aubrey Olson 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0
A 1 Kenzie Streby 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0-1 0
D 2 Sadie Chappuis 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0
D 3 Olivia Turk 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0
A 10 Devon Morris 4 0 4 6 2 0 0 0 1-1 0
M 12 Lilly Osterman 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 1 0-2 0
M 19 Avery Irlbeck 2 0 2 3 0 1 0 8 0
M 24 Sophie Astone 0 0 0 1 3 0 1 0 0
A 25 Carson Dickey 0 0 0 2 4 0 0 1 0
D 29 Monroe McClimans 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 1 0
M 32 Courteney Murray 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 0 0-1 0
G 39 Heather Hawkins 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0

6 Ella Freemon 2 0 2 4 0 1 0 0 2-3 0
7 Justine Anderson 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
8 Zia Smith 2 1 3 3 1 1 0 0 1-1 0
9 Courtney Havel 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0-1 0
11 Sidney Edmonds 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 Evelynn Vissari 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0-1 0
17 Sophia Farr 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
18 Piper Green 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Cassidy Keykal 1 1 2 3 0 1 0 0 0-1 0
22 Kaylee Kittle 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 1-1 0
23 Tessa Pearson 1 1 2 3 0 1 0 0 1-1 0
26 Hannah Pasquel 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
27 Kennedy Evers 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
28 Maeve Miller 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 1-1 0
31 Cameron Flynn 1 0 1 3 0 1 0 0 1-1 0
33 Jillian Rodrigues 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Sofia Chock 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 15 3 18 44 30 15 6 11 8-16 4

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
39 Heather Hawkins 60:00 2 7 W



Fort Lewis 2

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
A 1 Jasmine Nguyen 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 1 0
A 4 Brooke De Haan 0 0 0 1 0 3 1 0 0
M 9 Diamond Velasco 1 0 1 6 0 3 0 0 0-2 0
M 11 Kelcie Bolling 0 0 0 2 2 2 0 3 0
M 15 Sydney Tannaci 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0
D 18 Samantha Rodgers 0 0 0 0 3 1 4 2 0
A 20 Piper Price 0 2 2 1 1 3 0 0 0
D 22 Ellie Clough 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
G 25 Olivia Tilbury 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0
M 26 Victoria Barletta 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0
D 29 Marla Warrior 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0
D 30 Katie Silva 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 Rilee Powless 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0
5 Adalyn Murray 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0
6 Marissa LaCivita 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
10 Zoi Delgado 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
16 Sierra Lund 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Jordan Delgado 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
27 Grace Butler 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 2 2 4 13 17 28 8 8 0-2 13

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
25 Olivia Tilbury 60:00 15 15 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By CMU FLC
1st 10:31 Ella Freemon Unassisted 1 0
1st 07:16 Kaylee Kittle Unassisted 2 0
1st 05:10 Devon Morris (DN) Unassisted 3 0
2nd 11:52 Ella Freemon (UP) Unassisted 4 0
2nd 05:44 Devon Morris (UP) Unassisted 5 0
2nd 04:57 Devon Morris (UP) Unassisted 6 0
2nd 02:31 Zia Smith Unassisted 7 0
3rd 10:26 Maeve Miller Unassisted 8 0
3rd 07:52 Diamond Velasco (UP) Piper Price 8 1
3rd 05:58 Devon Morris (DN) Unassisted 9 1
3rd 05:25 Marissa LaCivita (UP) Piper Price 9 2
3rd 03:13 Cassidy Keykal (UP) Zia Smith 10 2
4th 13:13 Zia Smith Cassidy Keykal 11 2
4th 11:19 Cameron Flynn Unassisted 12 2
4th 07:16 Tessa Pearson (UP) Unassisted 13 2
4th 05:37 Avery Irlbeck (UP) Tessa Pearson 14 2
4th 02:08 Avery Irlbeck (UP) Unassisted 15 2

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 10:17 CMU Carson Dickey GREEN CARD
1st 06:07 CMU Kenzie Streby GREEN CARD
1st 03:04 FLC Brooke De Haan GREEN CARD
1st 01:08 CMU Sophie Astone YELLOW CARD
2nd 14:03 FLC Kelcie Bolling YELLOW CARD
2nd 12:33 FLC Piper Price GREEN CARD
2nd 12:11 FLC Marla Warrior GREEN CARD
2nd 11:22 FLC Grace Butler YELLOW CARD
2nd 08:09 FLC Diamond Velasco YELLOW CARD
2nd 06:10 FLC Samantha Rodgers YELLOW CARD
2nd 01:39 FLC Victoria Barletta GREEN CARD
3rd 14:45 CMU Devon Morris GREEN CARD
3rd 07:54 CMU Monroe McClimans GREEN CARD
3rd 07:21 CMU Zia Smith YELLOW CARD
3rd 05:47 CMU Avery Irlbeck GREEN CARD
3rd 05:12 FLC Piper Price GREEN CARD
3rd 00:54 FLC Marla Warrior YELLOW CARD
4th 08:12 FLC Samantha Rodgers GREEN CARD
4th 07:16 FLC Ellie Clough GREEN CARD
4th 07:16 FLC Marla Warrior YELLOW CARD
4th 03:53 FLC Sydney Tannaci YELLOW CARD



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 CMU Heather Hawkins at goalie for CMU.
15:00 FLC Olivia Tilbury at goalie for FLC.
-- CMU Draw control by CMU Avery Irlbeck.
14:31 CMU Turnover by CMU Cameron Flynn (caused by Jasmine Nguyen).
14:12 FLC Clear attempt by FLC good.
13:41 FLC Turnover by FLC Piper Price (caused by Monroe McClimans).
13:36 CMU Ground ball pickup by CMU Monroe McClimans.
13:29 CMU Clear attempt by CMU good.
13:14 CMU Turnover by CMU Courteney Murray.
13:09 FLC Ground ball pickup by FLC Jasmine Nguyen.
13:05 FLC Clear attempt by FLC good.
12:26 FLC Turnover by FLC Grace Butler.
12:13 CMU Ground ball pickup by CMU Aubrey Olson.
12:08 CMU Clear attempt by CMU good.
12:04 CMU Shot by CMU Devon Morris, SAVE Olivia Tilbury.
11:59 FLC Clear attempt by FLC good.
11:36 FLC Turnover by FLC Marla Warrior.
11:29 CMU Clear attempt by CMU good.
11:02 CMU Shot by CMU Carson Dickey, SAVE Olivia Tilbury.
10:58 CMU Ground ball pickup by CMU Courteney Murray.
-- FLC Foul on FLC.
10:31 CMU GOAL by CMU Ella Freemon (FIRST GOAL) (FPGOAL) {free position shot}.

Colorado Mesa 1, Fort Lewis 0
-- CMU Draw control by CMU Avery Irlbeck.
-- CMU Green card on CMU Carson Dickey.
10:17 FLC Clear attempt by FLC good.
09:58 FLC Shot by FLC Zoi Delgado, SAVE Heather Hawkins.
09:52 CMU Ground ball pickup by CMU Heather Hawkins.
09:28 CMU Clear attempt by CMU good.
-- CMU Foul on CMU.
08:33 CMU Turnover by CMU Sadie Chappuis.
08:28 FLC Clear attempt by FLC good.
08:02 FLC Turnover by FLC Victoria Barletta (caused by Sophie Astone).
07:55 CMU Ground ball pickup by CMU Aubrey Olson.
07:47 CMU Clear attempt by CMU good.
-- FLC Foul on FLC.
07:16 CMU GOAL by CMU Kaylee Kittle (FPGOAL) {free position shot}.

Colorado Mesa 2, Fort Lewis 0
-- FLC Draw control by FLC Samantha Rodgers.
06:40 FLC Turnover by FLC Brooke De Haan.
06:34 CMU Clear attempt by CMU good.
06:15 CMU Turnover by CMU Sofia Chock (caused by Samantha Rodgers).
06:11 FLC Ground ball pickup by FLC Jasmine Nguyen.
-- CMU Green card on CMU Kenzie Streby.
06:07 FLC Clear attempt by FLC good.
05:27 FLC Shot by FLC Kelcie Bolling, SAVE Heather Hawkins.
05:16 CMU Ground ball pickup by CMU Heather Hawkins.
05:14 CMU Clear attempt by CMU good.
05:10 CMU GOAL by CMU Devon Morris (MAN-DOWN).

Colorado Mesa 3, Fort Lewis 0
-- CMU Draw control by CMU Avery Irlbeck.
-- FLC Foul on FLC.
04:22 CMU Shot by CMU Lilly Osterman, SAVE Olivia Tilbury {free position shot}.
04:13 FLC Clear attempt by FLC good.
03:12 FLC Turnover by FLC Rilee Powless.
03:08 CMU Ground ball pickup by CMU Sophie Astone.
-- FLC Green card on FLC Brooke De Haan.
03:04 CMU Clear attempt by CMU good.



02:48 CMU Shot by CMU Kaylee Kittle HIGH.
02:20 CMU Shot by CMU Cameron Flynn, SAVE Olivia Tilbury.
02:05 CMU Clear attempt by CMU failed.
02:03 FLC Turnover by FLC Rilee Powless.
01:08 CMU Shot by CMU Sophie Astone WIDE.
-- CMU Yellow card on CMU Sophie Astone.
00:58 FLC Clear attempt by FLC good.
00:35 FLC Turnover by FLC Brooke De Haan.
00:22 CMU Clear attempt by CMU good.
-- FLC Foul on FLC.
00:07 CMU Shot by CMU Kenzie Streby, SAVE Olivia Tilbury {free position shot}.
00:00 CMU Turnover by CMU Kenzie Streby (caused by Olivia Tilbury).
00:00 FLC Ground ball pickup by FLC Marla Warrior.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
14:42 FLC Clear attempt by FLC good.
14:37 FLC Turnover by FLC Piper Price.
14:32 CMU Clear attempt by CMU good.
-- FLC Yellow card on FLC Kelcie Bolling.
14:03 CMU Shot by CMU Ella Freemon HIT POST {free position shot}.
14:03 CMU Shot by CMU Tessa Pearson HIGH.
14:03 CMU Ground ball pickup by CMU Carson Dickey.
14:03 FLC Clear attempt by FLC good.
12:40 FLC Turnover by FLC Adalyn Murray.
12:36 CMU Ground ball pickup by CMU Carson Dickey.
-- FLC Green card on FLC Piper Price.
12:26 CMU Clear attempt by CMU good.
-- FLC Green card on FLC Marla Warrior.
-- FLC Foul on FLC.
11:52 CMU GOAL by CMU Ella Freemon (MAN-UP) (FPGOAL) {free position shot}.

Colorado Mesa 4, Fort Lewis 0
-- CMU Draw control by CMU Avery Irlbeck.
-- FLC Yellow card on FLC Grace Butler.
-- FLC Foul on FLC.
11:12 CMU Shot by CMU Courteney Murray, SAVE Olivia Tilbury {free position shot}.
10:59 FLC Clear attempt by FLC failed.
10:41 FLC Turnover by FLC Marla Warrior.
10:38 CMU Ground ball pickup by CMU Devon Morris.
10:34 CMU Shot by CMU Devon Morris, SAVE Olivia Tilbury.
10:30 FLC Clear attempt by FLC good.
09:48 FLC Turnover by FLC Brooke De Haan.
09:37 CMU Clear attempt by CMU failed.
09:33 CMU Turnover by CMU Monroe McClimans (caused by Brooke De Haan).
-- CMU Foul on CMU.
08:49 FLC Shot by FLC Diamond Velasco BLOCKED {free position shot}.
08:19 CMU Ground ball pickup by CMU Heather Hawkins.
-- FLC Yellow card on FLC Diamond Velasco.
07:52 CMU Clear attempt by CMU good.
07:41 CMU Turnover by CMU Cassidy Keykal (caused by Samantha Rodgers).
07:38 FLC Ground ball pickup by FLC Sydney Tannaci.
07:29 FLC Clear attempt by FLC failed.
07:28 FLC Turnover by FLC Samantha Rodgers.
07:20 CMU Ground ball pickup by CMU Maeve Miller.
07:14 CMU Shot by CMU Maeve Miller HIT POST.
07:08 FLC Ground ball pickup by FLC Marla Warrior.
07:06 FLC Clear attempt by FLC good.
06:33 FLC Turnover by FLC Victoria Barletta (caused by Aubrey Olson).
06:24 CMU Ground ball pickup by CMU Heather Hawkins.
06:20 CMU Clear attempt by CMU good.
-- FLC Yellow card on FLC Samantha Rodgers.
05:44 CMU GOAL by CMU Devon Morris (MAN-UP).

Colorado Mesa 5, Fort Lewis 0



-- CMU Draw control by CMU Lilly Osterman.
05:32 CMU Shot by CMU Carson Dickey, SAVE Olivia Tilbury.
05:28 CMU Ground ball pickup by CMU Carson Dickey.
-- FLC Foul on FLC.
04:57 CMU GOAL by CMU Devon Morris (MAN-UP) (FPGOAL) {free position shot}.

Colorado Mesa 6, Fort Lewis 0
-- CMU Draw control by CMU Carson Dickey.
-- FLC Foul on FLC.
04:05 CMU Shot by CMU Courtney Havel WIDE {free position shot}.
03:49 FLC Ground ball pickup by FLC Sydney Tannaci.
03:47 FLC Clear attempt by FLC good.
03:31 FLC Shot by FLC Brooke De Haan WIDE.
03:07 FLC Turnover by FLC Jasmine Nguyen (caused by Lilly Osterman).
02:59 CMU Ground ball pickup by CMU Lilly Osterman.
02:56 CMU Clear attempt by CMU good.
02:49 CMU Shot by CMU Zia Smith HIGH.
-- FLC Foul on FLC.
02:31 CMU GOAL by CMU Zia Smith (FPGOAL) {free position shot}.

Colorado Mesa 7, Fort Lewis 0
-- FLC Draw control by FLC Kelcie Bolling.
-- FLC Green card on FLC Victoria Barletta.
01:39 FLC Turnover by FLC Victoria Barletta.
01:39 CMU Clear attempt by CMU failed.
01:39 CMU Turnover by CMU Ella Freemon (caused by Samantha Rodgers).
01:39 FLC Ground ball pickup by FLC Samantha Rodgers.
01:02 FLC Shot by FLC Diamond Velasco, SAVE Heather Hawkins.
00:56 CMU Clear attempt by CMU good.
00:46 CMU Turnover by CMU Zia Smith.
00:44 FLC Ground ball pickup by FLC Kelcie Bolling.
00:42 FLC Clear attempt by FLC good.
00:16 FLC Turnover by FLC Kelcie Bolling.
00:16 CMU Ground ball pickup by CMU Carson Dickey.
00:16 CMU Clear attempt by CMU failed.
00:16 CMU Turnover by CMU Courtney Havel.
00:03 FLC Ground ball pickup by FLC Kelcie Bolling.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
-- FLC Draw control by FLC Kelcie Bolling.
-- CMU Green card on CMU Devon Morris.
14:12 FLC Shot by FLC Diamond Velasco, SAVE Heather Hawkins.
-- CMU Foul on CMU.
13:51 FLC Shot by FLC Diamond Velasco, SAVE Heather Hawkins {free position shot}.
13:36 FLC Ground ball pickup by FLC Piper Price.
13:10 FLC Turnover by FLC Rilee Powless.
13:08 CMU Ground ball pickup by CMU Courteney Murray.
13:04 CMU Clear attempt by CMU good.
12:15 CMU Shot by CMU Justine Anderson, SAVE Olivia Tilbury.
12:10 FLC Clear attempt by FLC good.
11:39 FLC Shot by FLC Diamond Velasco HIT POST.
11:34 CMU Ground ball pickup by CMU Courteney Murray.
11:31 CMU Clear attempt by CMU failed.
11:29 CMU Turnover by CMU Olivia Turk.
11:03 FLC Turnover by FLC Piper Price.
10:59 CMU Clear attempt by CMU good.
-- FLC Foul on FLC.
10:26 CMU GOAL by CMU Maeve Miller (FPGOAL) {free position shot}.

Colorado Mesa 8, Fort Lewis 0
-- CMU Draw control by CMU Avery Irlbeck.
09:38 CMU Shot by CMU Sidney Edmonds WIDE.
09:34 FLC Ground ball pickup by FLC Olivia Tilbury.
09:31 FLC Clear attempt by FLC good.
09:02 FLC Turnover by FLC Adalyn Murray (caused by Sadie Chappuis).



08:53 CMU Ground ball pickup by CMU Sadie Chappuis.
08:52 CMU Clear attempt by CMU good.
08:25 CMU Turnover by CMU Tessa Pearson (caused by Samantha Rodgers).
08:22 FLC Ground ball pickup by FLC Samantha Rodgers.
08:17 FLC Clear attempt by FLC good.
-- CMU Green card on CMU Monroe McClimans.
07:52 FLC GOAL by FLC Diamond Velasco (MAN-UP), Assist by Piper Price.

Colorado Mesa 8, Fort Lewis 1
-- CMU Draw control by CMU Avery Irlbeck.
07:36 CMU Shot by CMU Ella Freemon HIT POST.
07:32 FLC Ground ball pickup by FLC Marla Warrior.
07:29 FLC Clear attempt by FLC good.
-- CMU Yellow card on CMU Zia Smith.
06:49 FLC Turnover by FLC Victoria Barletta.
06:43 CMU Clear attempt by CMU failed.
06:39 CMU Turnover by CMU Olivia Turk.
06:13 FLC Turnover by FLC Diamond Velasco (caused by Olivia Turk).
06:02 CMU Ground ball pickup by CMU Olivia Turk.
06:00 CMU Clear attempt by CMU good.
05:58 CMU GOAL by CMU Devon Morris (MAN-DOWN).

Colorado Mesa 9, Fort Lewis 1
05:58 FLC Timeout by FLC.
-- FLC Draw control by FLC Kelcie Bolling.
-- CMU Green card on CMU Avery Irlbeck.
05:25 FLC GOAL by FLC Marissa LaCivita (MAN-UP), Assist by Piper Price.

Colorado Mesa 9, Fort Lewis 2
-- CMU Draw control by CMU Monroe McClimans.
-- FLC Green card on FLC Piper Price.
04:52 CMU Shot by CMU Evelynn Vissari BLOCKED.
-- FLC Foul on FLC.
04:29 CMU Shot by CMU Cassidy Keykal, SAVE Olivia Tilbury {free position shot}.
04:03 CMU Ground ball pickup by CMU Evelynn Vissari.
-- FLC Foul on FLC.
03:42 CMU Shot by CMU Evelynn Vissari WIDE {free position shot}.
03:18 CMU Ground ball pickup by CMU Zia Smith.
03:13 CMU GOAL by CMU Cassidy Keykal (MAN-UP), Assist by Zia Smith.

Colorado Mesa 10, Fort Lewis 2
-- FLC Draw control by FLC Sydney Tannaci.
01:34 FLC Turnover by FLC Kelcie Bolling.
01:27 CMU Clear attempt by CMU good.
01:20 CMU Shot by CMU Sadie Chappuis, SAVE Olivia Tilbury.
01:17 CMU Ground ball pickup by CMU Devon Morris.
01:09 CMU Shot by CMU Cameron Flynn WIDE.
01:05 CMU Ground ball pickup by CMU Sophia Farr.
-- FLC Foul on FLC.
-- FLC Yellow card on FLC Marla Warrior.
00:54 CMU Shot by CMU Lilly Osterman, SAVE Olivia Tilbury {free position shot}.
00:42 FLC Clear attempt by FLC good.
00:21 FLC Turnover by FLC Diamond Velasco.
00:18 CMU Ground ball pickup by CMU Monroe McClimans.
00:14 CMU Clear attempt by CMU good.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
14:48 CMU Turnover by CMU Sophia Farr.
14:45 FLC Ground ball pickup by FLC Jasmine Nguyen.
14:42 FLC Clear attempt by FLC good.
14:28 FLC Shot by FLC Marissa LaCivita, SAVE Heather Hawkins.
14:24 CMU Ground ball pickup by CMU Sophie Astone.
14:22 CMU Clear attempt by CMU good.
14:03 CMU Shot by CMU Sofia Chock WIDE.
13:41 CMU Shot by CMU Cassidy Keykal, SAVE Olivia Tilbury.
13:13 CMU GOAL by CMU Zia Smith, Assist by Cassidy Keykal.



Colorado Mesa 11, Fort Lewis 2
-- FLC Draw control by FLC Samantha Rodgers.
12:22 FLC Turnover by FLC Diamond Velasco.
12:19 CMU Ground ball pickup by CMU Sophie Astone.
12:18 CMU Clear attempt by CMU good.
-- CMU Foul on CMU.
11:19 CMU GOAL by CMU Cameron Flynn (FPGOAL) {free position shot}.

Colorado Mesa 12, Fort Lewis 2
-- FLC Draw control by FLC Jasmine Nguyen.
09:38 FLC Shot by FLC Kelcie Bolling WIDE.
09:27 CMU Ground ball pickup by CMU Hannah Pasquel.
09:23 CMU Clear attempt by CMU good.
09:19 CMU Shot by CMU Avery Irlbeck, SAVE Olivia Tilbury.
09:16 FLC Ground ball pickup by FLC Samantha Rodgers.
09:11 FLC Clear attempt by FLC good.
08:45 FLC Shot by FLC Piper Price, SAVE Heather Hawkins.
08:24 CMU Clear attempt by CMU good.
-- FLC Green card on FLC Samantha Rodgers.
-- FLC Green card on FLC Ellie Clough.
-- FLC Yellow card on FLC Marla Warrior.
07:16 CMU GOAL by CMU Tessa Pearson (MAN-UP) (FPGOAL) {free position shot}.

Colorado Mesa 13, Fort Lewis 2
06:33 FLC Timeout by FLC.
-- FLC Draw control by FLC Sydney Tannaci.
06:00 FLC Turnover by FLC Adalyn Murray.
05:57 CMU Ground ball pickup by CMU Kennedy Evers.
05:52 CMU Clear attempt by CMU good.
05:37 CMU GOAL by CMU Avery Irlbeck (MAN-UP), Assist by Tessa Pearson.

Colorado Mesa 14, Fort Lewis 2
-- CMU Draw control by CMU Avery Irlbeck.
-- FLC Yellow card on FLC Sydney Tannaci.
03:47 CMU Turnover by CMU Avery Irlbeck (caused by Olivia Tilbury).
03:44 FLC Ground ball pickup by FLC Olivia Tilbury.
02:28 FLC Turnover by FLC Grace Butler.
02:23 CMU Ground ball pickup by CMU Hannah Pasquel.
02:19 CMU Shot by CMU Tessa Pearson WIDE.
02:08 CMU GOAL by CMU Avery Irlbeck (MAN-UP).

Colorado Mesa 15, Fort Lewis 2
01:47 FLC Timeout by FLC.
-- CMU Draw control by CMU Avery Irlbeck.
00:42 CMU Shot by CMU Kenzie Streby, SAVE Olivia Tilbury.
00:35 FLC Ground ball pickup by FLC Ellie Clough.
00:32 FLC Clear attempt by FLC good.
00:02 FLC Turnover by FLC Adalyn Murray.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


